

Kiwi Property Group Limited Level 7, Vero Centre, 48 Shortland Street PO Box 2071, Auckland 1140, New Zealand office +64 9 359 4000 kp.co.nz Licensed under the Real Estate Agents Act 2008

NZX RELEASE 1 November 2024

Kiwi Property FY25 interim results announcement date

Kiwi Property confirms that its interim results for the six months ended 30 September 2024 will be announced on Monday, 25 November 2024.

A live webcast for analysts, investors and media is scheduled for 10:00 am (NZT) on this date and can be viewed online at: https://edge.media-server.com/mmc/p/ew4mpv42

Alternately, participants may pre-register to join via conference call using the following link: https://register.vevent.com/register/BI8ce47fec42a445789e9fd3a3dce7f7e8

ENDS

For further information:

Fraser Gunn Head of Corporate Finance and Investor Relations fraser.gunn@kp.co.nz +64 21 973 534 Megan Stericker Communications Manager megan.stericker@kp.co.nz +64 21 297 1998

About us:

Kiwi Property (NZX: KPG) is one of the largest listed property companies on the New Zealand Stock Exchange and is a member of the S&P/NZX 20 Index. We have been around for over 30 years and proudly own and manage a significant real estate portfolio comprising some of New Zealand's best mixed-use, retail and office buildings. Our objective is to provide investors with a reliable investment in New Zealand property through the ownership and active management of a diversified, high-quality portfolio. Kiwi Property is licensed under the Real Estate Agents Act 2008. To find out more, visit our website, kp.co.nz